

1 **SHB 1410 - H AMD 448 WITHDRAWN 3/24/95**

2 By Representative Carlson

3 On page 28, line 28, strike "768,717,000" and insert
4 "773,369,000"

5
6 On page 28, line 29, strike "787,036,000" and insert
7 "789,863,000"

8
9 On page 28, line 30, strike "1,555,753,000" and insert
10 "1,563,232,000"

11
12 On page 28, line 33, strike "2,310,000" and insert "6,962,000"

13
14 On page 28, line 34, strike "1,403,000" and insert "4,230,000"

15
16 On page 28, line 35, strike "one" and insert "three"

17
18 On page 28, line 36, strike "one" and insert "three"

EFFECT: Increases the vendor rate increase to 3 percent from the current 1 percent assumed in the budget for providers of community based services in the Long Term Care budget. Increases the general fund-state appropriation by \$4,652,000 and the general fund-federal appropriation by \$2,827,000.